
 
 

2024 San Diego State Football Schedule 
Updated on Nov. 18, 2024 
 
Date Opponent Location Time TV 

Saturday, Aug. 31 Texas A&M-Commerce Snapdragon Stadium 5 p.m. PT truTV/Max 

Saturday, Sept. 7 Oregon State Snapdragon Stadium 7:30 p.m. PT CBSSN 

Saturday, Sept. 14 at California Berkeley, Calif. 7:30 p.m. PT ESPN 

Saturday, Sept. 21 OPEN 

Saturday, Sept. 28 at Central Michigan Mount Pleasant, Mich. 3:30 p.m. ET CBSSN 

Saturday, Oct. 5 * Hawai’i Snapdragon Stadium  5 p.m. PT CBSSN 

Saturday, Oct. 12 * at Wyoming Laramie, Wyo. 1:30 p.m. MT CBSSN 

Saturday, Oct. 19 OPEN 

Saturday, Oct. 26 Washington State Snapdragon Stadium 7:30 p.m. PT CBSSN 

Friday, Nov. 1 * at Boise State Boise, Idaho 6 p.m. MT FS1 

Friday, Nov. 8 * New Mexico Snapdragon Stadium 7:30 p.m. PT FS1 

Saturday, Nov. 16 * at UNLV Las Vegas, Nev. 7:30 p.m. PT CBSSN 

Saturday, Nov. 23 * at Utah State Logan, Utah 1:30 p.m. MT CBSSN 

Saturday, Nov. 30 * Air Force Snapdragon Stadium 7:30 p.m. PT FS1 

 
CBSSN = CBS Sports Network; FOX Networks = FOX, FS1 or FS2 
Other television arrangements will be announced at a later date 
*- indicates Mountain West opponent. Red indicates home game played at Snapdragon Stadium. 


